PTC thermistors for overcurrent
protection
SMDs, EIA size 0603 and 1210,
24 V, 42 V, 63 V and 230 V
Series/Type: B5960*, B59707, B59807,
B59907, B5962*
Date: April 2008
© EPCOS AG 2008. Reproduction, publication and dissemination of this publication, enclosures hereto and the

Operating temperature range (V = Vmax, except A907) Top 20/+85 °C
Operating temperature range (V = Vmax, for A907) Top 40/+85 °C
Electrical specifications and ordering codes
Type IR
1)
mA
IS
1)
mA
ISmax
(V = Vmax)
A
RR
Ω
Rmin
Ω
EIA
case
size
Ordering code
Vmax = 30 VDC or VAC, VR = 24 VDC or VAC
A606 90 180 0.5 27 17 1210 B59606A0110A062
A607 70 130 0.4 55 30 1210 B59607A0120A062
Vmax = 60 VDC or VAC, VR = 42 VDC or VAC
A622 24 47 0.22 220 150 0603 B59622A0090A062
Vmax = 80 VDC or VAC, VR = 63 VDC or VAC
A623 16 33 0.15 470 300 0603 B59623A0090A062
A707 50 90 0.3 125 75 1210 B59707A0120A062
Vmax = 265 VDC or VAC, VR = 230 VDC or VAC
A807 15 40 0.2 400 200 1210 B59807A0090A062
Vmax = 400 VDC or VAC, VR = 230 VDC or VAC